OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes
Team Results - February 13, 2024

Top 7 teams advance to the District Tournament

Regulation Baker Team

Place School Gamel Game2 Game3 Total Baker1 Baker2 Baker3 Baker4 Baker5 Baker6 Total Total
1 CLINTON-MASSIE 1035 934 883 156 170 192 194 192 180 1084 3936
2 EAST CLINTON 884 914 896 220 165 171 152 169 180 1057 3751
3 SEVEN HILLS 757 840 847 176 167 165 225 145 165 1043 3487
4 WILLIAMSBURG 885 732 911 149 171 157 165 127 169 938 3466
5 ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS 786 920 750 191 196 146 157 160 132 982 3438
6 BLANCHESTER 794 816 765 144 205 154 157 158 178 996 3371
7 GEORGETOWN 802 853 848 144 158 150 150 125 131 858 3361
8 BETHEL-TATE 725 751 881 188 157 167 181 120 137 950 3307
9 CLARK MONTESSORI 718 737 797 162 160 131 151 123 179 906 3158
10 FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY 697 799 780 112 145 129 148 133 151 818 3094
11 SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY 630 723 736 125 160 136 131 100 146 798 2887
12 RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON 693 682 596 167 161 161 127 180 115 911 2882
13 MARIEMONT 692 677 644 129 137 105 176 111 126 784 2797
14 CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN 629 602 670 143 134 158 89 129 109 762 2663
15 FELICITY-FRANKLIN 592 607 542 157 140 123 145 148 104 817 2558
TOTAL PINS: 11319 11587 11546 2363 2426 2245 2348 2120 2202 13704 48156
FIELD AVERAGE: 754.6| 772.467| 769.733 2296.8 157.533( 161.733( 149.667( 156.533]| 141.333 146.8 913.6 3210.4

Out of
Cut

54
203
267
474
479
564
698
803



OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

Baker
ARG P b e b Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
BRIAN COMBS
MARK BRUGGER 191 196 146 157 160 132 982 2456 3438
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS BRADY BLUM 12 143 158 158 459
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS TYLER SANDERS 10
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS ETHAN FEENEY 11 138 182 154 474
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS HAYDEN SHELLY 11 175 257 141 573
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS BEN JONES 11 177 181 156 514
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS COLIN KORAN 11 153 153
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS MATTHEW IRVINE 11 141 141
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS REMINGTON HOLDER 12
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS Substitution 1 n/a 142 142
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS Substitution 2 n/a
ARCHBISHOP McNICHOLAS Substitution 3 n/a
Total 786 920 750 2456
Baker
HEUAAAE Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
MICHELLE RANDOLPH 188 157 167 181 120 137 950 | 2357 | 3307
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
BETHEL-TATE JHACE PRYOR 12 183 144 211 538
BETHEL-TATE JORDAN ESSIG 12 143 218 182 543
BETHEL-TATE LAYNE PELVIT 10 108 119 227
BETHEL-TATE LUKE PELVIT 10 137 153 159 449
BETHEL-TATE BRADY STEPHENS 9 154 117 151 422
BETHEL-TATE NATHAN RIDDLE 9 178 178
BETHEL-TATE NOAH WERGERS 9
BETHEL-TATE RILEY HOULIHAN 9
BETHEL-TATE Substitution 1 n/a
BETHEL-TATE Substitution 2 n/a
BETHEL-TATE Substitution 3 n/a
Total 725 751 881 2357




Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker
2133 Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: PAULJACKSON 144 205 154 157 158 178 | 996 | 2375 | 3371

First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
BLANCHESTER RANDY ECKMAN 10 155 187 184 526
BLANCHESTER SEBASTIAN SMITH 12 133 176 143 452
BLANCHESTER SETH PERKINS 12 167 115 282
BLANCHESTER DANE SKATES 11 153 152 165 470
BLANCHESTER JAROD DANIELS 12 186 186 167 539
BLANCHESTER ISAIAH GRAY 11
BLANCHESTER AUSTIN DICK 12 106 106
BLANCHESTER Substitution 1 n/a
BLANCHESTER Substitution 2 n/a
BLANCHESTER Substitution 3 n/a

Total 794 816 765 2375
Baker
CLARK MONTESSORI
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: JORDYN RILEY 162 160 131 151 123 179 906 | 2252 | 3158

First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CLARK MONTESSORI LOGAN ROSS 10 131 133 173 437
CLARK MIONTESSORI LUCAS ROSENBERG 10 96 96
CLARK MIONTESSORI TYLER COGGINS-SMITH 10 156 134 146 436
CLARK MIONTESSORI CHASE WILLIAMS 11 163 162 160 485
CLARK MONTESSORI ANDERS SALING 12 172 163 167 502
CLARK MIONTESSORI ANDREW REVERMAN 12
CLARK MONTESSORI QUINCY GILMORE 12
CLARK MIONTESSORI AMARIE MOORE 10
CLARK MONTESSORI Substitution 1 n/a 145 151 296
CLARK MIONTESSORI Substitution 2 n/a
CLARK MONTESSORI Substitution 3 n/a

Total 718 737 797 2252




OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
Head Coach: ANTHONY GETTLER
Asst. Coach: JENNY LEIMAN 143 134 158 89 129 109 762 1901 2663
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN CLAYTON BACON 11 169 164 146 479
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN WYATT FISHER 10 143 114 132 389
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN DYLAN FRANZ 10
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN GRIFFIN FRAUNFELTER 9 129 88 161 378
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN PALMER LANDIS 10 81 129 113 323
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN BRANDON PHELPS 10 107 107 118 332
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 1 n/a
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 2 n/a
CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 3 n/a
Total 629 602 670 1901
CLINTON-MASSIE Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: TYLER HAYSLIP 156 170 192 194 192 180 | 1084 | 2852 | 3936
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
CLINTON-MASSIE WYATT SMITH 11 179 179 199 557
CLINTON-MASSIE CORVIN PITTENGER 11 200 178 146 524
CLINTON-MASSIE MASON KECK 11 214 223 175 612
CLINTON-MASSIE SAM MASSIE 11 194 195 162 551
CLINTON-MASSIE BRANDON MORITZ 12 248 159 201 608
CLINTON-MASSIE IAN ADAMS 11
CLINTON-MASSIE COOPER HUDDLESON 11
CLINTON-MASSIE TREVOR BILLS 11
CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 1 n/a
CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 2 n/a
CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 3 n/a
Total 1035 934 883 2852




OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes
Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker
IO Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: DALE WALLACE JR
Asst. Coach: MARCUS BLUM 220 165 171 152 169 180 1057 2694 3751
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
EAST CLINTON AUSTIN ALLOY 12 166 210 180 556
EAST CLINTON PRESTON BEHR 11 181 194 172 547
EAST CLINTON DENVER DAY 12 176 190 199 565
EAST CLINTON LUKAS RUNK 12 181 148 175 504
EAST CLINTON RICKY KEMPKE 11 180 172 170 522
EAST CLINTON DAKOETAH LANCEY 9
EAST CLINTON ZIMRI MAHANES 10
EAST CLINTON COoDY HORNER 11
EAST CLINTON Substitution 1 n/a
EAST CLINTON Substitution 2 n/a
EAST CLINTON Substitution 3 n/a
Total 884 914 896 2694
Baker
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: RICHARD SHELTON 112 145 129 148 133 151 818 | 2276 | 3094
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY DILLON WAGNER 10
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY JAXON RASH 10 197 166 153 516
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY JAMAHL KUEBLER 9
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY BRIAN HALKER 12 137 156 201 494
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY JACK HOSKINS 12 128 182 186 496
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY WARREN MURPHY 10 155 147 141 443
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY ETHAN HUMPHRIES 9 80 148 99 327
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY GRANT SHORT 9
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 1 n/a
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 2 n/a
FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 3 n/a
Total 697 799 780 2276




Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

FELICITY-FRANKLIN Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: HOLLY GOODPASTER 157 140 123 145 148 104 | 817 | 1741 | 2558
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
FELICITY-FRANKLIN DONNIE SPIRES 12 93 120 165 378
FELICITY-FRANKLIN LUCAS ADDIS 9 81 99 81 261
FELICITY-FRANKLIN BEN BRACHER 11 125 154 110 389
FELICITY-FRANKLIN JARED SCHNARRENBERG |11
FELICITY-FRANKLIN CONNER BAUER 12 211 127 102 440
FELICITY-FRANKLIN TANNER DENTON 11 82 107 84 273
FELICITY-FRANKLIN JOHNATHON LARKINS 11
FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 1 n/a
FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 2 n/a
FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 3 n/a
Total 592 607 542 1741
Baker
GECRCEIOW Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: BRANDON WINTEROD
Asst. Coach: STEVE FRANKLIN 144 158 150 150 125 131 858 2503 3361
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
GEORGETOWN SPENCER WAINSCOTT 9 125 139 162 426
GEORGETOWN KAIDEN BLACK 12 192 234 137 563
GEORGETOWN CARSON WHISMAN 11 153 146 136 435
GEORGETOWN BRYCE WINTEROD 9 171 169 170 510
GEORGETOWN JORDAN HUTCHISON 12 161 165 243 569
GEORGETOWN NOAH BROWNLEE 12
GEORGETOWN WYATT BLACK 11
GEORGETOWN AUSTIN LITZLER 10
GEORGETOWN Substitution 1 n/a
GEORGETOWN Substitution 2 n/a
GEORGETOWN Substitution 3 n/a
Total 802 853 848 2503




OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

MARIEMONT Baker
Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6 Total Reg. Total
Head Coach: JIM BARR 129 137 105 176 111 126 784 | 2013 | 2797

First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
MARIEMONT BEN WEBSTER 12 181 178 149 508
MARIEMONT COLIN MIKESELL 12 110 110
MARIEMONT MITCHELL BARR 9 116 116
MARIEMONT REID WICKEMEYER 9 157 145 302
MARIEMONT JACK WEAVER 9 153 118 271
MARIEMONT SETH MASON 10 85 85
MARIEMONT CHARLIE MARCKWALD 9 144 144
MARIEMONT CHESLEY ADAM 10
MARIEMONT Substitution 1 n/a 126 114 240
MARIEMONT Substitution 2 n/a 134 134
MARIEMONT Substitution 3 n/a 103 103

Total 692 677 644 2013
Baker
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: RED APPLEGATE 167 161 161 127 180 115 911 | 1971 | 2882

First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON LUCAS GARLEJO 12 148 221 114 483
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON RILEY WATKINS 12 104 93 197
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON KAMERON MADISON 11 153 144 115 412
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON GRANT JODREY 11 148 113 151 412
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON ALEX APPLEGATE 12 140 111 251
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON HENRY TRAPP 11 98 98
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON DAVID FLAUGHER 12
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON TRISTAN WILSON 12 118 118
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON Substitution 1 n/a
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON Substitution 2 n/a
RIPLEY-UNION-LEWIS-HUNTINGTON Substitution 3 n/a

Total 693 682 596 1971




OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes
Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

SEVEN HILLS Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |[Reg. Total
Head Coach: RANDY WILSON
Asst. Coach: PAUL HALL 176 167 165 225 145 165 1043 2444 3487
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
SEVEN HILLS AARON HOWARD 11 171 155 326
SEVEN HILLS ROCCO MAISLIN 12 168 138 188 494
SEVEN HILLS ELAN LITTLE 12 137 199 208 544
SEVEN HILLS NICHOLAS STEIN 11 158 180 175 513
SEVEN HILLS ADI DUGGAL 11 123 168 155 446
SEVEN HILLS CALEB KATZ 10 121 121
SEVEN HILLS MAX FAISON 10
SEVEN HILLS Substitution 1 n/a
SEVEN HILLS Substitution 2 n/a
SEVEN HILLS Substitution 3 n/a
Total 757 840 847 2444
Baker
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: MICHAEL PIERCE
Asst. Coach: JAMES ESCUDERO 125 160 136 131 100 146 798 2089 2887
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY TIM DENG 12 120 113 172 405
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY BENNY PENOTE 12 105 188 149 442
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY REED TEBEAU 12 103 103
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY CHARLIE RAHNER 11 154 159 145 458
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY JAKE RYAN 10 133 160 147 440
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY RAFFERTY DESMOND 9 118 123 241
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 1 n/a
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 2 n/a
SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 3 n/a
Total 630 723 736 2089




OHSAA Boys Division Il Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Teams are listed in alphabetical order. See Team Results for order of finish.

Team Scoring - February 13, 2024

WILLIAMSBURG Baker
Baker1 | Baker2 | Baker3 | Baker4 | Baker5 | Baker 6 Total |Reg. Total
Head Coach: BRANDON AYERS 149 171 157 165 127 169 938 | 2528 | 3466
First Name Last Name Grade Gamel Game2 Game3 Total
WILLIAMSBURG OWEN GOLDIZEN 12 176 144 140 460
WILLIAMSBURG TIMMY CARVER 12 173 153 171 497
WILLIAMSBURG J) HECK 12 191 116 208 515
WILLIAMSBURG JONOTHAN HELTON 12 170 136 216 522
WILLIAMSBURG CRAIG HAAS 11 175 183 176 534
WILLIAMSBURG KENNY JONES 11
WILLIAMSBURG JACOB ALCORN 10
WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 1 n/a
WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 2 n/a
WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 3 n/a
Total 885 732 911 2528




